40.0
max.
20.0
max.
9.0 max.
40.0
max.
25.0

Omron
Part No. Fig.
Rated
Input
Voltage
(VDC)
Applicable Output
Load
Zero
Cross
Function
Price Each
1 25 50 100
7.62mm Input Terminal Pitch
653-G3M203PDC5 G3M-203P-DC5 D 5 3A @ 100-240VAC Yes 15.52 14.53 13.43 12.86
653-G3M203PDC12 G3M-203P-DC12 D 12 3A @ 100-240VAC Yes 12.18 11.40 11.02 10.60
653-G3M203PDC24 G3M-203P-DC24 D 24 3A @ 100-240VAC Yes 14.35 13.69 12.90 12.35
653-G3M203PLDC24 G3M-203PL-DC24 D 24 3A @ 100-240VAC No 14.62 13.68 12.66 12.12
653-G3M205PLDC5 G3M-205PL-DC5 E 5 5A @ 100-240VAC No 15.89 14.87 13.76 13.17
653-G3M205PLDC12 G3M-205PL-DC12 E 12 5A @ 100-240VAC No 14.78 13.83 13.36 12.86
653-G3M205PLDC24 G3M-205PL-DC24 E 24 5A @ 100-240VAC No 15.23 14.25 13.77 13.25
5.08mm Input Terminal Pitch
653-G3M-203P-4DC5 G3M-203P-4 DC5 D 5 3A @ 100-240VAC Yes 14.35 13.69 12.66 11.94
653-G3M-205PL-4DC24 G3M-205PL-4 DC24 E 24 5A @ 100-240VAC No 13.01 12.22 11.91 11.30
OMRON G3MC SERIES:  SIP COMPACT SOLID STATE RELAYS
Features:
•	Compact, thin-profile, low-cost SSR with
	 reinforced insulation

Mouser
stock no.
Omron
Part No. Fig.
Rated
Input
Voltage
(VDC)
Applicable
Output Load
Zero
Cross
Function
Price Each
1 25 50 100
653-G3MC-101P-DC5 G3MC-101P-DC5 F 5VDC 1A @ 100-120VAC Yes 3.76 3.52 3.36 3.19
653-G3MC-101P-DC12 G3MC-101P-DC12 F 12VDC  1A @ 100-120VAC Yes 4.08 3.71 3.40 3.14
653-G3MC-101P-DC24 G3MC-101P-DC24 F 24VDC 1A @ 100-120VAC Yes 4.08 3.71 3.40 3.14
653-G3MC-101PL-DC5 G3MC-101PL-DC5 F 5VDC 1A @ 100-120VAC No 3.90 3.55 3.25 3.00
653-G3MC101PL-DC12 G3MC-101PL-DC12 F 12VDC 1A @ 100-120VAC No 3.70 3.36 3.08 2.84
653-G3MC101PL-DC24 G3MC-101PL-DC24 F 24VDC 1A @ 100-240VAC Yes 3.33 3.15 2.99 2.87
653-G3MC-201P-DC5 G3MC-201P-DC5 F 5VDC 1A @ 100-240VAC Yes 4.45 4.04 3.71 3.61
653-G3MC-201P-DC12 G3MC-201P-DC12 F 12VDC 1A @ 100-240VAC Yes 5.39 4.89 4.49 4.14
653-G3MC-201PL-DC5 G3MC-201PL-DC5 F 5VDC 1A @ 100-240VAC No 4.56 4.15 3.81 3.52
653-G3MC201PL-DC12 G3MC-201PL-DC12 F 12VDC 1A @ 100-240VAC No 3.52 3.20 2.93 2.85
653-G3MC201PL-DC24 G3MC-201PL-DC24 F 24VDC 1A @ 100-240VAC No 4.56 4.15 3.81 3.52
653-G3MC-202P-DC5 G3MC-202P-DC5 G 5VDC 2A @ 100-240VAC Yes 4.21 3.94 3.77 3.60
* 653-G3MC-202P-VDDC5 G3MC-202P-VD DC5 G 5VDC 2A @ 100-240VAC Yes 8.74 8.32 7.99 7.01
653-G3MC-202P-DC12 G3MC-202P-DC12 G 12VDC 2A @ 100-240VAC Yes 4.51 4.21 4.05 3.98
* 653-G3MC202P-VDDC12 G3MC-202P-VD DC12 G 12VDC 2A @ 100-240VAC Yes 8.46 7.99 7.34 6.99
653-G3MC-202P-DC24 G3MC-202P-DC24 G 24VDC 2A @ 100-240VAC Yes 4.77 4.46 4.13 3.95
653-G3MC-202PL-DC5 G3MC-202PL-DC5 G 5VDC 2A @ 100-240VAC No 4.70 4.40 4.21 4.02
653-G3MC202PL-DC12 G3MC-202PL-DC12 G 12VDC 2A @ 100-240VAC No 4.51 4.22 3.91 3.74
* 653-G3MC202P-VDDC12 G3MC-202P-VD DC12 G 12VDC 2A @ 100-240VAC Yes 8.46 7.99 7.34 6.99
653-G3MC202PL-DC24 G3MC-202PL-DC24 G 24VDC 2A @ 100-240VAC No 5.19 4.85 4.49 4.30
NPL
OMRON G3DZ SERIES:  0.6A Maximum Switching Solid State Relays
Features:
•	2,500VAC dielectric strength ensured

Mouser
stock no.
Omron
Part No. Fig.
Rated Input
Voltage
(VDC)
Operating Input
Voltage (VDC)
Input
Impedance
(±20%)
Price Each
1 25 50 100
653-G3DZ-2R6PLDC5 G3DZ-2R6PL DC5 C 5 4.0-6.0 830Ω 11.28 10.96 10.63 10.31
653-G3DZ-2R6PLDC24 G3DZ-2R6PL DC24 C 24 19.2-28.8 4kΩ 14.00 13.60 13.20 12.80
Socket Description
653-P6D-04P P6D-04P - Connecting Socket 2.45 2.39 2.30 2.20
NPL
VDE approved models*